Minnesota law.
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Subd. 3. INSTALLATION OF DRAIN TILE ALONG OR ACROSS HIGHWAY
RIGHT-OF-WAY, (a) When the course of natural drainage of any land runs to a
highway, the owner of the land who has been granted a permit as provided in this
subdivision may install drain tile along or across the highway right-of-way along the
general course of the natural drainageway. provided further that there will be no diversion
of drainage waters away from the natural receiving drainageway immediately downstream
from the highway. Any installation shall be madg in accordance with specifications set
forth in the permit and gny rules that apply to the installations, When any installation is
maije pursuant to this subdivision the highway shall be left in as good condition in every
respect as it was before the installation wa_s made.

(b) Any road authority may accept applications for permits for installation of drain
tile along or across the right-of-way of a highway under its jurisdiction. The road
authority may adop_t reasonable rules for the installations and may require a bond before
graming any permit. Pgrmits for installation along a highway nght-of-way shall insure
that the length of the installation is restricted to the minimum necessary to achieve the
desired agricultural benefits. No permit shall allow any open trenches to be left on the
right-of-way after installation of dram tile is completed. A road authority that grants a
permit for drain tile installation shall not be responsible for any damage to that
installation resulting frotn the action of the authority or any other permittee utilizing the
right-of-way.

(cj Any person who installs drain tile along or across a highway right-of-way
without obtaining a perrnit as provided in this subdivision is guilty of a misdemeanor.

(d) The commissioner shall take no action pursuant to this subdivision which will
result in the loss of any federal aid for highway construction in this state.

(gj For the purpose of this subdivision "highway" means any highway as defined in
chapter |6Q which is located outside the corporate limits of any home rule charter or
statutory oty^

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. This act is effective the day following f ina l enactment.

Approved May 31. 1979.

CHAPTER 295—H.F.No.852

An act relating to schools; requiring school boards to allow official representatives of
military forces reasonable access to certain school facilities for recruitment presentations;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 123.36, by adding a subdivision.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 123.36, is amended by adding a
subdivision to read:
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Subd. _U. M the board provides access to persons or groups which make pupils
aware of occupational or educational options, the board shall provide access on the same
basis to official recrui t ing representatives of the mil i tary Forces of the state or the United
Slates for the purpose of informing students on educational and career opportunities
available m the mil i tary

Approved May 31. 1979.

CHAPTER 296— H.F.No.907

Att aci relating to retirement; judges retirement fund; including ihe conciliation court of
the city of Dululh in certain provisions governing judicial retirement; transferring the
obligations and assets of the county and probate court judges survivors' account to the judges
retirement fund; mandatory retirement requirements for correctional officers; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1978, Sections 43.051, Subdivision 3; 490.121, Subdivision 2; and
490.124, Subdivision 8: repealing Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 490.12, Subdivisions 7
and 8.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section I. Minnesota Statutes 1978. Section 43.051, Subdivision 3, is amended to
read:

Subd. 3. Notwithstanding the provisions of subdivision 1. any employee of the state
of Minnesota in a covered classification as defined in section 352.91, who is a member of
the special re t i rement program for correctional personnel defined m chapter 352
established pursuant to sections 352.90 to 352JJ5, mttst shall retire from sueh employment
in the covered classification correctional position upon having reached ef epen reaching
the mandatory retirement age tts of the effective dales established herein:

E f f e c t i v e Da t e Hunda t ory Re 1 i rcmen 1 Age
.I-... Lu J _ . I O T A f. f.J U I T ' . « ~ ' ™ U _J

J a n u f l ry 4-r 1975 6-3-

55 yearL unless the person apjjlies for and receives from the commissioner of
corrections, or the commissioner of public welfare if the appointing authority is the
Minnesota security hospital an extension beyond the conditional mandatory retirement
age,

A covered correctional employee may be employed beyond the mandatory
retirement age fof a period net te extend beyond July 4r 49S0, but H* «e event not beyond
the age of 6Jr subject to a« onnual medical examination and the written approval ef the
commissioner ef eorreetionsr whose decision shaH be fm&4 65 years. A correctional
employee desiring employment beyond mandatory retirement age shall be examined « hts
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